Cruise Across

Canadaon Rai’ CP Rai’

The Canadian. Indicateur Timetable
You'll see the country in a way 25 avril 1971 April 25, 19717

you’ve never seen it before. -,
Close up — from the comfort of
a Scenic Dome. The food is
great, too, and you can choose
from a wide range of
accommodation.

The Canadian — daily service
between Montreal, Toronto and
Vancouver.

See your Travel Agent or

CP Rail.

Franchissez
leCanada
dansle
“Canadien’

Vous admirerez les paysages
magnifiques du pays dans une
voiture-déme luxueuse et con-
fortable. C’est le meilleur moyen
de voir le Canada. La cuisine

du “Canadien’ est succulente et
vous avez un choix de fauteuils,
lits, chambrettes, chambres et
salons-lits.

Le “Canadien” circule tous les
jours entre Montréal, Toronto

et Vancouver. l
Consultez votre agent de
voyages ou CP Rail.

C

>




Caniiart

Scenic Domes, Superb Dining, Luxury, all are yours ““The Canadian Way”.
Ravissement des yeux, plaisir du palais, détente a la canadienne.

Montréal to | & Vancouver 71 hrs. 15 min.
Toronto to | & Vancouver 67 hrs. 55 min.

Vancouver to
Vancouver to

a Montréal 70 hrs 25 min.
4 Toronto 66 hrs. 50 min.

Westward/Vers I'ouest Eastward/Vers l'est
The The
Canadian Canadian
Miles Example | Daily Daily Example
Milles Exemple | Quotidien 17 Quotidien Exemple | Altitude Important
No. 1 No. 2 1
0.0 |Fri.Ven. 1356 | 1:Bps isc Montréal ET/HE..Acl 1955 |Mon.Lun.| 110 All arrival and departure
2.0 @ 21401 Dpsnine Westmount  ....... Al z1948 2 152 listings are in local time.
4.7 i 214 07 Dp....... Montreal West ~ ....... Arl 21940 157 7
103'8 4 z }gég gp ....... 8?{"6' z 13 38 o 2?3 Tous les départs et arrivées
4 [ia s s e awa .
140.8 x1709 A ..l Carleton Place x16 37 i 450 sont a I'heure locale.
164.2 x17 36 AL s e s Arnprior x16 10 & 300.
182.5 x 18 00 AN Renfrew x 1548 o 416
20752 q x 18 40 AR Kol Pembroke x1512 7 380
239.0 % 1915 AL e Chalk River 14 42 # 523
356.3 i 21 50 Al cise ot North Bay 11 50 662
435.83 Fri. Ven. 23 40 ANS s Garonoros Sudbury 10156 Mon. Lun. 857
No. 11 No. 12
0.0 Fri. Ven. 17 15 BDPiaese oo o Toronto.  (naaee A 16 20 Mon. Lun. 254
4.5 £ 217 30 (D) o JR S West Toronto ~  ....... Arl 216 00 i 393
131.4 20 20 Al sy MacTier: = . ..niees Ar 13 20 o 790
154.5 4 20 54 Aol oo o Parry'Sound'\ /0t Ar 12 42 & 686
259.7 | Fri. Ven. 23 20 NG o T Sudbury ¢ | L Dp! 10 20 Mon. Lun. 857
No. 1 | No. 2
435.3 Sat, Sam. 00 30 DpaeasRt Sudbury i 09 35 Mon. Lun. 857
469.3 i 01 20 AL et Cartier 08 45 4 1378
605.7 o 04 30 AT o Chapleau 0515 4 1412
663.6 v x 06 22 AT Tl ni Missanabie x 03 40 b 1097
735.6 08 05 e White River 01 50 1225
756.8 x 08 39 ArS ] L Regan x0113 1200
798.6 09 33 Alssacs o Marathon x 0012 Mon. Lun. 703
845.5 - x 10 55 Terrace Bay x 23 00 Sun. Dim. 896
853.9 = 11156 Schreiber 22 35 2 996
917.2 x12 45 Nipigon x2110 A 682 s
922.2 = x 12 55 Red Rock x 2102 % 642 Equipment
982.4 14 20 Thunder Bay North 19 45 W 614 . :
986.8 14 45 Thunder Bay 1916 617 Coaches and a wide selection
1134.0 16 45 Ignace 1517 1486 of Sleeping Car accommodation
:;gg-g b ]g 22 'lzrvden 1‘2‘ ?g }gg;‘ including Berths, Roomettes,
s enora
1405.9 - 2215 | Ar .l Winnipeg 09 20 772 Bedrooms, Compartments and
1461.5 | Sat. Sam. 23 44 AL R s s Portage la Prairie 08 15 858 Drawing Rooms.
15627.7 | Sun.Dim. [ x 0102 Al o N Douglas (Base Shilo). . . x 07 08 1225
15639.0 2 01 22 AL oot Brandon 06 45 1204
1586.2 2 x0218 AT, Virdeqr . Ar ] x 0550 14561
1669.9 < 02 55 AR S Broadview  ....... Ar 0315 5 1968
1763.4 ‘ 04 40 AL, Y Regina = .. KNS Ar 0112 4 1896
1805.0 05 42 (o Moose Jaw  .....0, Ar 0013 Sun. Dim. 1779 Matériel
1915.4 07 57 AL S s Swift Current CT/HC. .Ar 2212 Sat. Sam. 2432 3
%gggg 09 37 AT e Medicine Hat MT/HR . Ar 1810 i %1 g; Voitures ordinaires et vaste
2 % 13 05 Al ssiah sies Calgary = ..ol Ar 14 35 W 4 - # _lits
23205 : 1545 [ Ar ...l Banft ~ oue Al 1220 - 4534 choix de VOIUresHIts: T
2355.2 g 1635 JAr...... Lake Louise ~ ....... At 11 35 o 5044 couchettes du haut et du bas,
23756.2 2 17 40 Alocicons Field PT/HP. .Ar 10 27 4072 chambrettes, chambres,
2410.2 % 1910 Al ide o s Golden .o E Ar 0910 2583 i
2500.9 Sun. Dim. 22 20 AT S B Revelstoke ~  ....... Ar 05 55 1494 compartimentsiet salens.
2564 .1 Mon. Lun. 00 24 G Salmon Arm  ....... Ar 04 03 i 1167
2629.2 = 02 20 AR sor Kamloops = ... Ar 02 05 Sat. Sam. 11569
2750.7 i 0617 AR St North Bend ....... Ar 2215 Fri. Ven. 493
2809.6 0818 AT ser 5o Agassiz ... 8 Ar 20 20 1 59
2838.0 " 08 56 Allsrers s5ein Mission City ~  ....... Ar 19 40 26
2862.6 W 09 32 AT s Coquittam = ... 30 Ar 19 02 39 Printed in'Canada
(New Westminster)
2879.7 Mon. Lun. o 1010 AL s Vancouver PT/HP..Dp 18 30 Fri. Ven. 18 Imprimé au Canada

Explanation of signs—Explication des symboles page 4

Montréal | Ottawa| Toronto
Sudbury | Thunder Bay

¢

innipeg | Calgary | Banff

Lake Louise|Vancouver

West—Read down
Ouest—de haut en bas

East—Read up
Est—de bas en haut

West—Roud down
Ouest—de haut en bas

East—Read up
Est—de bas en haut

The The The The
Canadian 2 Canadian Canadian 3 Canadian
1 ~Miles, 2 g Miles [§ R
Daily/Quot.| =~ Milles Daily/Quot. Daily/Quot.| Milles aily/Quot.
Le Chateau Champlain 16 653 1840 | IDPicc cioisies Ignace CT/HCw- 5. Ar 1517

13 65 0.0 | Dp. Montréal ® Gare Windsor Stn. ET/HE Ar 19 65 18 00 NG s £.55 3 FtEn bl Diydenis o e e e 14 06
z14 01 220N B e Westmount  ............ 21948 19 44 12802 [ VAL, . oikotine ot Kenoral & & ietelatete s e Dp 12 23
z14 07 AT | R B e e Montreal West. ........... z }g gg
z1413 () onita | o i o O3 Danvall 1 e e z &9 o 1215
X 1612 B7GAIN TR s Vankleek Hill ... ..o..... x 1831 g (112902 {FDD- .- oot Kemorapies -t ioa e e 2

5 x2113 eSS I8 S a o B Whitemouth ............ X

16 05 O 0% AR aek. . ornre Ottawa, Ont.®......... Dp 17 45 2216 A & 2 Dp 09 50

16 20 109408 R P ra Ottawa, Ont. .......... Ar 17 30 22 4i.) 1405 .9 Dp Wlnn'peg Ar 09 20
g S 108 i a2 et A e 4| 14615 | ..o Portage la Prairie. ... ..... 08 15
AL E e e« ATENON - R Aile 9 0043 | 15117 | il Carberry  v...oineones x 07 25
Sk B e Reniren & LR (e 0102 | 16277 | Coililll Douglas (Base Shilo) . .. . .. xo708
X e |l is eie slaie wia e ova FGIMIDFOKEGEE T Grs St amsietvy s eierns gne (laiEaain | Ar ol BrandoniBe T .. i oa D
FUE D R A s Petawawa  .......... o | ® 18 o1 gikee || 1639.0 | Ar....... .. Brandon @ P

1 23970 SATEI e Chalk River®..........Dp

i 4 01 30 16890 | Pp.ate o2 Brandon® .......... Ar 06 45

19 20 239 0N DR e e Chalk RiVer Sy s s Ar 14 42 x 02 1_8 G220 o R At Virden, Man. ............ x 05 50
x 2047 CRIOBEL | e o & Mattawa  .......... . x 1305 x 01 68 (82853 (] ruptars: et Moosomin, Sask........... x 0411

21 50 350031 ARG, B0 e North Bay® .......... Dp 12 05 02 656 1186979 I[P A, o e Broadview  .......... Dp 0323

2200 | 356.3 | Dp......... North Bay  .......ew Ar 1150 0303 | 1669.9 | Dp......... Broadview! & eh. . ot Ar| 0315
2022:20 5 (51879, TH|E - e e - Sturgeon Falls............ il Boas | 172002 | il hdiano] cac i = i s x 0217

2840 | 435.3 | Ar......... Sudbury®  .......... Dp 1015 0440 | 1763.4 | Ar.iiiiill0 EEHA. e o bp | 0127

11 Royal York Hotel, Toronto 12 i ]

1715 0.0 . Toronto ® SN e oA 16 20 04 55 788748 [P D e ceser-a /_I/Rergl/ng skatch.e. 'a.n ...... Ar 0112
z17 30 4.5 West TOTONTO! . aivie sl onerers s s:s 216 00 y 1806.0 | A l\;lj e, aJ Wi & 0018
x 18 30 49.6 Alliston (Base Borden). . ... x 1600 06 42 . f 5516 o 0. ooseJaw ......... P

18 656 T Midhurst (Barrie) Note B.. .. x 14 35
x19 22 94.9 Medonte 4 IS OIS iatn x 1409 0567 | 1806.0 | Dp......... Moose Jaw 0013

(Orillia and Coldwater) x0718 NIBBTRON | S s sapetas Herbert x 2247

20 20 1314 AR s L MacTier A TG0 Bl 13 25 07 67 006 A VARE s e Swift Current 22 20

20 25 13054 | DPs s oot s MacTier  .......00. Ar 13 20

A0 fe B G R DR ParyiSoundi artietia il g 0805 |1916.4 | Dp......... Swift Current CT/HC. ... .Ar | 2212
SR Yl R e Brte e I g0745 |1950.3 | ...l Gull Lake  MT/HR...... 420 30
a9, | paslo 0l s Rutter e s el e x0834 [1999.9 | ........o. Maple Creek ............ x1938

SRS S et SR Sudbury A/BIEIE £ RRERREN - 1020 0937 | 2062.8 [ Ar......... Medicine Hat18...... .. Dp | 1825

2 09 206281 Dpis o sunioe Medicine Hat . .......... Ar 1810

00130 435.3 | Dp Sudbury Ar 09 35 x 1101 USAT G s 000 o) Brookss i kiR s x17 03

01 20 469153 DAGREIIGE Cartier/e | 1S v N R Dp 08 50 1806 | 2232.6 | Ar......... Calgary 17,19« vov e ov e Dp 1510

01 25 469.3 | Dpl..eicisie oo Cartier 82 lrlg }g :1‘? ;gg(ﬂ)g gp ......... Calgary Hotel Palliser. . . .. [? ‘; ]l; 3(5)
x 03 04 (Lol el e R € S Ramsey x 06 5 5 2320, r .

x 03 36 BB B0 R s o Sultan x 06 22 16 66 2320.5 | Dp Banff Banff\?pnngs Hotel Ar 12 20
7 Chapleau 05 30 16 36 2365.2 | Ar....... Lake Louise, Alta. MT/.Dp 11 35

04 30 60517 [HA: s pleau ® )

16 36 2365.2 | Dp....... Chateau Lake Louise [HR...Ar 11 356

04 45 60557 ||| Do ot 2t iCRaDl e e eRete Ar 05156 17 40 287502 | i AF. ooie et oo Field PT/HP....Dp 10 40
x 05 55 496, | e R o Daltoni b s sl el x 04 03
xi067:228) £068. 67 f. ot o Missanable ............ x 08140 {768 [2376.2 [ Dp...-. ... A e e L Ar| 1027
k) i GIAR st e oot Franz@ = ..o %08.05 1) 91 [PYA N RS Goldenms my Lt e e 09 10

S5 e O A ks White River .......... o | 2220 | 2500.9 | Ar......... Revelstoke . ......... Dp| 0615

SRR (" o0e D) DRl T Whith HIVEL i e o%50 2240 | 2500.9 Revelstoke  .......... Ar| 0555
NI S | 0GB e flegan . Snerddistoug " 12350 | 2545.1 SicamOUS  +.ouuneeinns 104 37
x 09 23 A (G I S e il B HetoniBay s e s s teretiers x 00 22 00 24 2864 1 Sal X 04 03

2 2564 . . Salmon Armé. . .........

09 33 A (O il S LR 5T Marathon  .c.ovveann ot x 0012 02 20 96292 Kemlcobs 0215
x 1065 845 BRSNS Terr:aqz Bay! (i evefatn s o X %g 38 0230 | 2629 2 - icamlbona 02 05

11156 85 3LONNAr R Schreiber BRI SElb)o) % 03 55 9676 5 Ashcroét . xgggg

11 20 86301 [EDpA-C T S Schreiber e R MY 3: fg 0617 QB0 VA o e North Bend .......... p
x 12 45 QT2 | st s Nipigon: B Lt e s e X 2
x 1255 9228 | sivh it = Red Roeks, B C s sk e x 2102 06 22 2700 Y [ o) s PR LS, North Bend .......... Ar %(2) 128

14 20 982 34, [0 Sl S0t SIGS Thunder Bay North. ....... 19 45 08 18 2 BO9RB [ 2iatemmeis szt Agas;uz@_(Chllllwack) ..... 20

14 45 B8 B TATSRNS R ThunderBay .......... Dp 19 30 gg (;(?5 %ggg g ........... g&fﬁ:ﬁ?agtz ............ T8ies

15 00 a86h S NDp e Thunder Bay ET/HE..... Ar 1915 ' o] o (New Westminster)

16 45 1134.0 Arp ......... Ignace CT/HE. .....Dp 156 25 1010 08797 [WAT: ee sios eivi Vancouver® PT/HP..... Dp 18 30

Explanation of signs/Explication des symboles page 4



Sudbury | White River

Sudbury |Sault Ste. Marie

Read up

Read down
De bas en haut

De haut en bas

|

Read down Read up

De haut en bas

De bas en haut

v417 4 v418

Exc. Mon. Exc. Mon.

Lun. exc. Eastern Time/Heure de |'est Lun. exc.

10 00 DPiers i s « Sudbury. & L. s Ar 20 55

ST RO S L e Azilda’ 0 e LSS S . £2040
SR 10/208 ®isill i Chelmsford  ......... o3 2030 @
SN 1028 BS | Ean Larchwood ~ ......... 23 2022 %
SR 10130 RIS oLl Lievack: ¥ = 1 S o s 33 2009 “
S S 3 H S Windy Lake  ......... vy 2002 83
8% 100 §&| Al Carflar ek g ool |8y 1950 §8

] S L
§>. 1110 §‘6 Dhlsks i GartiorSE RIS A |83 1940 83
SO C 21 s SR Bonhyis Tl L& f1926 #%
RN L 112708 % | Lenenis Stralakin & o e 3R 1918 §&
SR8 BRI Pogomasing ......... 55 71859 &%
S Gl R S SHEAhENMIR S0 ST 95 71853 §3
T F1202 82| ..., Metagama  ......... $ . f1832 &g
Qe RET2 290 Sia e Biscotasing  ......... “a 1805 §F
S e P [ Roberts  ......... S8 F1757 88
Slom 0152 it O Ramsey: .| | fie e £8 1742 L&
IS/ Si s panRes s Woman River ......... Sk 1718 Bu
g"s 13 30 J';g ......... Sultan ~ ......... S 11700 «T!
oIl 13 468 LRl TR e Kormak ......... T, 1639 e
UL SIS S Kinogama  ......... SE 71635 UGS
2 i s T U &% 71628 ¥
SSr1408 S8 ......... Nemegos  ......... TS 71620 £3
TL F1419 Ei- ......... Devont. Bt e v co F1559 So
SSUES 121300 Wi IVAR: S s Chaplealy &' iin.o: Dp ['R & 1540 .
3.2 |‘- e S |L
& A (N L8
lg 1500 3| 0p....... Chapleau  ....... A | I8 1525 @
LS B e B Ty e R = 8o 71455 & ¢
.ES RIS AR A S e Mgk = oo e ST 71443 §x
§3 71532 (B e Nicholson — ......... S5 £1435 .:a;
CorIE A G S snnaber BolkowEENES et il Oy 1416 @
SBRRII6120 s | Do g e o T o L3 1401 R
Lo UGBS S doanacs Missanabia ~ ......... S& 1343 8%
$3 r1708 Sel| ochalshES S S us Sss g f1307 3°
88 1740 §€| oo Franz s e e s 1245 g
G® £1810 O & | ......... Girdwood ~ ......... »ws 1200 @
i A R e e OfBTeni T : £1136

19 00 AT White River  ....... Dp 1120

va27 5 vazs
Daily Miles Daily
Quot. Milles Eastern Time/Heure de |'est Quot.
0015 0.0 B oot N s Sudbufy ¥ ol o Ar 09 00
f 00 22 N o o CopPEeRCIiff T e et f 0850~ -
f 00 38 Sk R (Wl Jla e YWHItGREISH o 505 s oot wioioks f 08 32
f 00 55 330 [ (NE 1T O e o ) iy o 0812
01 06 420NN |5 £ TN o McKerrow AT Ul 08 00
0115 48.3 AT B b Webbwood  ......... Dp 07 50
01 32 R R C Massey  ........... 07 34
01 40 88::6: ] L o e Walford' ;o it resari st f 07 25
01 46 7 M B B B TR SpANISHE R b s S e 0719
f 0152 T4 ok ol R e s Cutlari & AT e & f0712
f 02 06 87:08) [ A SPragge’ | s atiree aetas 06 59
f 0216 96500 £l Bl aiaadle o Algoma e[ | essi dosras f 06 49
02 24 10 PGSR | S s Y Blind/River = < .. e, 06 41
f 0241 o Ay A el IE o Deanilake  Lewsicnsieas s f 06 28
02 59 LIS SOTN S (Bt e Uity B Thessalonw s - e o ssen - 06 10
0312 J43L 4T, s i B Bruce ™ e amsartc 0 oy . 05 55
f 0322 1160548 [ DR, v e M Desbarats  ........... f 05 46
f 0333 {116.0/515 R R Bar RiVBE e Y S v, f 05 37
f 0338 164:.4 L i oishati. EchORB a YA R e f 05 32
04 00 179.4 AL Ss st 5o Sault Ste. Marie, Ont.. . ..Dp 05156
Connections at Franz
Correspondances a Franz
Algoma Central Railway
Exc. Sun. 6 Exc. Sun.
Dim. exc. Effective May 16. / En vigueur le 16 mai. Dim. exc.
08 00 Dplie S22 st Sault Ste. Marie ET/HE. . ... Ar 18 00
14 00 AT e e Hawkidct, S oL Dp 12186
1415 DA, NS Elawkdet, B L Bt e o Ar 12 00
15 25 Arail oo e Franzis =5 8 £ o i s Dp 10 57
15 25 L] R o AN o | L R e o S S S 1 Ar 10 57
16 50 AT st as s s Oba = s et Dp 0915
18 45 AT Lo e o pats Hearst 1 | lisenintaans Dp 07 30

Explanation of signs—Tables 1 to 5 inclusive

® Meal Station.
¥ Air-Conditioned Rail Diesel Car.
NOTE B—When notified in advance, taxis meet trains at Midhurst for
passengers to or from Barrie.
A Revenue passengers handled to and from main line trains by taxi service on
application to Ticket Agents at New Westminster or Coquitlam.
Approximate transfer time 30 minutes.
@ Taxi transfer for revenue passengers travelling to or from Brandon, Man.,
or beyond, may be arranged through Agent at Agassiz.
For particulars of bus service between Salmon Arm and Kelowna, see Table 21.
Imperial Taxi, Brandon, Man.—Passengers from or to points Sudbury and
east or south; also Agassiz and west furnished free taxi transfer between
Brandon and Wheatland.
g Stops on signal to entrain and detrain revenue passengers to or from Calgary
and beyond and to or from Winnipeg and beyond.
Stops to entrain or detrain revenue passengers to or from Calgary and beyond
and to or from Vancouver and beyond.
x Stops on signal to entrain or detrain revenue passengers.
z Does not carry local passengers between Montréal, Westmount, Montreal West,
Dorval or Toronto and West Toronto.

E.T.—Eastern Time. C.T.—Central Time.
M.T.—Mountain Time. P.T.—Pacific Time.

IS

~

-
Q.
]
~

Explication des sy

® Buffet a la gare.
¥ Autorail climatisé.
NOTE B—S'il sont avisés d’avance, les taxis se rendent & la gare de Midhurst
pour voyageurs allant & ou venant de Barrie.
A Les voyageurs payants sont transportés par taxi du train ou jusqu’au train,
sur la ligne principale s'ils en font la demande aux agents de billets & New
Westminster ou a Coquitlam. Durée approx. du trajet par taxi: 30 minutes.

@ Les voyageurs payants allant & ou venant de Brandon, Man., ou au-dela, peuvent

&tre transportés par taxi, en faisant la demande & I'agent d'Agassiz.

I

gratuit par taxi entre Brandon et Wheatland.

g Arrét sur signal pour prendre ou laisser descendre voyageurs payants allant a ou

venant de Calgary et au-dela et allant & ou venant de Winnipeg et au-dela.

~

de Calgary et au-dela et allant a ou venant de Vancouver et au-dela.
Arrét sur signal pour prendre ou laisser descendre voyageurs payants.
Ne transporte pas de voyageurs locaux entre Montréal, Westmount,
Montréal-Ouest. Dorval ou Toronto et West Toronto.

HE—Heure de I'Est HC—Heure Centrale

HR—Heure des Rocheuses HP—Heure du Pacifique

N X

Voir tableau 21 pour détails sur le service d’autobus entre Salmon Arm et Kelowna.
Taxi Imperial, Brandon, Man. Les voyageurs allant & ou venant de Sudbury
ou plus a I'est ou au sud, ou Agassiz ou plus a |'ouest obtiendront le transport

Arrét pour prendre ou laisser descendre voyageurs payants allant & ou venant

A number of the trains shown in this timetable are the
subject of applications to discontinue and are presently
being considered by the Canadian Transport Commission
and are subject to cancellation.

Bon nombre des trains inscrits dans le présent indicateur
font I'objet de requétes a la Commission canadienne des

Transports et pourront étre supprimés si nos demandes
sont agréées.

4

Montréal | Farnham | Saint John Montréal | Ottawa
R
Read down/De haut en bas ead up/De bas en haut 133 % 1 8 132 % 2 134 %
42 214 x 213 % a1 Daily Daily Daily Daily Sun. only
Quot. Quot. Eastern Time/Heure de |'est Quot. Quot. Dim. seul.
Ex. Sat. 7 Ex. Sat.
Daily & Sun. & Sun. Daily Gare Windsor Stn. ®
Sam. & Sam. & 17 55 13 65 | Dp. Montréal . . Ar 10 20 19 55 21 05
Quot. dim. exc. dim. exc. | Quot. 1800 [z 14 01 ... Westmount 1013 | 219 48 20 58
== = - y1805 [z 14 07 . Montreal West 1006 | z 19 40 20 53
y Gare Windsor Stn.
19 50 17 40 | ET/HE | Dp. Montréal® .. Ar 07 53 08 50 21413 .. Dorval z 19 30
19 67 17 45 % ... Westmount 5 07 46 08 42 x 15612 .. Vankleek Hill AT x 18 31
20 05 17 50 o .. Montreal West. . .. 07 40 08 35 T . Hawkesbury} ¥ Ak
St 17 54 2 .. LaSalle 07 30 o s Y]
f17 57 .. Adirondack Jet.... | f 07 28 AT 1817 . Montréal Park Ave. Stn. . 09 52 ~" 2040 8%
18 01 3 .. St. Constant & [ iozez0 o (Jean Talon) $3 o ©
18 03 5 .. Delson 07 18 IS 18 21 .. Bordeaux 09 44 Q972034 : o
1807 % .. St. Philippe f0712 Be f18 32 .. Ste. Rose f 09 34 ‘o'gf2024 U
B f1815 | .. Lacadie f 07 04 Sl 1834 8 .. Rosemere f 09 33 e [§8f2022%°®
20 36 18 20 ¥ .. St.Johns 06 59 | £ 07 53 18 36 2 .. Ste. Therese 09 30 RS w® 2020 %‘5_
3 1822 [ .. Iberville 06 56 i f18 45 § .. St. Augustin f 09 22 § |w¥r201028
f1825 & .. St. Gregoire f 06 52 3 18 51 8 .. Ste. Scholastique 0917 [ * $ 2004 '“,-o
flg2s | .. Versailles f 06 50 o7 £18567 8 . St. Hermas £ 0911 S |w®r1959 7%
i £1832 2 .. Ste. Brigide f 06 48 v 19 07 ] .. Lachute 09 03 8§ | 195058
2054 | 1840 | " .. Farnham 0645 | 0735 | £1912 a .. Staynerville ... | Fo856 L InYr1943 b g
f 2108 & .. Adamsville . 0718 t 1920 g .. Marelan-Grenville .... | f 0849 g 3871935 g
f2117 4 .. West Shefford. . . . f£0710 £19 29 .S .. Calumet f 08 44 .9 55 19298 @
£2129 | Y .. Foster R f 06 58 19 36 ':E .. Pointe au Chene f 08 38 'gE od7F1922 s
£2202 | N i ... Magog e (O f 06 30 1943 Q2a .. Fassett f 08 31 S 32/1915 ]
2230 | 8w | * | Ar. Sherbrooke ..Dp | 8w . 0605 | 1949 | RE . Montebello 0826 | 85 |88 191083
2240 | 3 ~ £ i Dp. Sherbrooke .. Ar |3 =8 05 65 sQ Seignory Club §8 B 8 K :
£2315 | 1§.3 ; ... Cookshire SRR S 2 .| 0515 19 55 LU .. Papineauville 08 20 Qo w9 1904 3§
f2351 | 40w | ... Scotstown .. | 8ON §| F0437 | £2001 o .. Plaisance f0814 | ©% |23r18588F
0030 [ S :NS| “ | Ar. Megantic, Que..Dp | 3 .1 04 00 2010 | B8 .. Thurso ....| o806| K& |ss 185099
Sd 20 o - Sexmr S s L == o8
0040 | RS Sw Dp. Megantic, Que.. Ar |k § 8™ 03 50 20 20 P9 .. Masson-Buckingham Jct.| 0756 | * 9 S5 183923
0154 | @S~ ! .. Jackman, Me..... | ¢S _q\;é 02 37 f 20 30 .. Templeton i f 07 46 f 18 30
0248 | N s g 3 ... Greenville VNS | F0135 f 20 35 ... Gatineau 07 43 18 28
0345 | 28| | Ar. Brownville Jet..Dp | R 58| 0040 20 44 ... Hull 07 35 18 20
0365 |ISBeq .| Dp. Brownville Jet.. Ar [SEE% | 0030 20 48 . Ottawa West 07 30 1815
0450 | ‘@8 ... Mattawamkeag... | (3N &| 2335
e0531 | &7 +5| ... Danforth o |5 20| @2255 2106 [ 1606 | Ar. Ottawa® ..Dp | 0715 | 1745 18 00
06 10 s§§'o ' ... Vanceboro, Me.. . . §=§ s 2215
0725 | S, & |AT/HA! Ar. McAdam.N.B. Dp (TR §| 2305
07 45 " a3 & Dp. McAdam, N.B. Ar S ] 22 45
0810 [§< &+ “ | ... Harvey L sl G Rad (8592118
0840 | a2 55| " | Ar. FrederictonJot..Dp | 32 §3| 2150
«S3 ¢ «S3 8
;g 8? 38 Qs R S'} Fredericton 11 {DD 3 1620 60 Explanation of signs
Rl RN P Ar \gus'fb2245
= .2 o 3 S g © 3 * No checked baggage handled.
0840 |[SRZ&| | pp. Fredericton Jct.. Ar SR8 | 2150 b Bus.
u0918 % ... Westfield Beach. . - t Daily except Sunday.
09 45 = Ar. SaintJohn ..Dp 20 50 e 'Stops on signal for revenue passengers only. f Stops on signal.
u Stops to detrain revenue passengers from points beyond McAdam.
x Stops on signal to entrain or detrain revenue passengers.
y Stops to entrain only.
z Does not carry local passengers between Montréal, Westmount,
Montreal West and Dorval.
@ Regular taxi service available between Vankleek Hill and
Hawkesbury (distance 6 miles).
® Meal Station. AT Atlantic Time. ET Eastern Time.
Equipment

Coaches on all trains

No. 41 and No. 42

Drawing Rooms, Bedrooms. Duplex Roomettes, Standard Berths (Meal
Service).

Matériel
Voitures-coach avec tous les trains
No 41 et No 42

Salon-lits, chambres, chambrettes duplex, lits-ordinaires (service de repas).

Explication des symboles

* Aucun bagage enregistré.

Autobus.

Tous les jours sauf le dimanche.

Arrét sur signal seulement pour voyageurs payants. f Arrét sur signal.

Arrét pour laisser descendre voyageurs payants d‘au-deld de McAdam.

Arrét sur signal pour prendre ou laisser descendre voyageurs payants.

Arrét pour prandre voyageurs seulement.

Ne transporte pas de voyageurs locaux entre Montréal, Westmount,

Montréal-Ouest et Dorval.

@ Service régulier de taxi disponible entre Vankleek Hill et Hawkesbury
(distance, 6 milles).

® Buffet & la gare.

NS XS o—=+D

AT Heure de |'Atlantique. ET Heure de I'Est.




Yarmouth|Digby |Halifax

Via Dominion Atlantic Ry.

o3 e6A | @22 9 o1 e7A
Sat. Sun. Ex. Sun. | Miles Ex. Sun. |Fri. & Sun. Explanation of signs
Sam. Dim. Dim. exc. | Milles [Atlantic Time/Heure Atlantique| Dim. exc. |Ven. & dim.
® Meal Station.
Dom. Atlantic Ry. . o aLes
0505 | 1620 | 1205 | 0.0 | Dp...Yarmouth Station.. Ar | 1706 | 0010 @ Air-conditioned R.D.C, (Rail Diesel Car). No‘meals
£0544 | £1700 | f1245 |28.8 | ..... Meteghan  ..... £1624 | 72329 ornews service. Checked baggage not carried in
£10605 |£1723 |£1308 [44.6 | ..... Weymouth ... £1601 | f2306 L i
06 35 17 55 13 40 65.8 | Ar...Digby Station ...Dp 15 30 22 35 f Stops on signal.
L5 o 13165 o Dp...Digby Wharf ...Dp 1515 'K i
f0663 | £1813 | £1413 |75.6 | ..... Deep Brook ..... £1456 | f2216 € w:,ir; e Zﬁﬁd?yviiﬁ'ie"?ii’uﬁ?fd?n“2"”3“5' d
£0656 | 71816 |£1416 | 76.9 | ... . Comwallis .. ... £1453 | 72213 Traing B, 6.and 7 Gill oharato an Modove Wi
0710 | 1830 | 1430 | 86.0 | Ar...Annapolis Royal..An| 1435 | 2185 i b bl
A operating on Mondays, Train 6 will leave Yarmouth
f 07 35 f 18 65 f 1455 RTS8 o Bridgetown  ..... 1415 f 2135 4 3 : i
£0753 £1913 1513|1135 Middleton 13 56 9118 at 1'735, arrive Halifax at 2320 and Train 5 will leave
£0803 | 71923 | 71523 [120.8 | .... Kingston o | £1348 | £2105 Heliaxan 2940 anve Rentila 01 ol Qeed 1
(Greenwood)
f 08 20 19 40 16 400 113200 It vz Berwick st anad WA TE RS f 20 49
08 40 20 00 1600 [144.4 | Ar.. .Kentville® s %iDp. 13 20 20 30
Explication des symboles
04 @2/ 3L @5/ ® Buffet a la gare.
Ex. Sun. Dail i
DirEare Ouo¥. 83'(')}/ gt’:‘ @ Autorail climatisé. Pas de repas ni journaux. Pas de
3 iy transport de bagages enregistrés dans ces voitures.
08 45 20 05 1610 |144.4 | Dp...Kentville® Y 13 00 20 25 00 15 a :
08 56 20 21 16327 161 ] Wolfville ... .. 1246 | 2013 | £0003 P Anghaursigndl
£0900 | £2025 |£1625 [1654.3 | ..... Grand'Pre  ..... £1241 | £2009 | f2359 A Quandilificongé statutaire alletila lundisles trains
09 11 20 36 1636 [162.4 | ..... Hantsport — ..... 12 29 1956 | £ 2347 2,3, 5,6 et 7 sont imés le di he et les trai
0923 | 2048 | 1648 [169.4 | Ar.. Windsor op | 1216 | 1945 | 2335 f el L L S A e L
5, 6 et 7 circulent le lundi. Quand il circulera le lundi,
: le train 6 quittera Yarmouth & 1735 pour arriver &
09 23 20 48 1648 |169.4 | Dp.. .Wlpdsor s AL 1216 19 45 23 35 Halifax a 2320 et le train 5 quittera Halifax a 2330
1010 21 35 1735 |201.0 | Ar...WindsorJct. ...Dp 11 30 19 00 22 50 pour arriver a Kentville a 0125 mardi
10 40 22 05 1805 [216.8 | Ar...Halifax® o Bp) 11 00 18 30 22 20 i
Bay of Fundy Service |Service de la Baie De Fundy
S.S. “Princess of Acadia”™
Ex. Sun. 70 Ex. Sun.
Dim. exc. Atlantic Time/Heure de I'Atlantique Dim. exc. IMPORTANT
For schedules and fares in effect after May 31, 1971,
1050 | Dp......... SaintJohn  ......... Ar | 1950 pleassiconsult local agent,
13 35 Al Digby ... Dp 17 05 Pour horaires et tarifs en vigueur aprés le 31 mai, 1971,
E consulter I'agent local.
Meal Service Available—Service de restaurant.
Fredericton Jct. | Fredericton
Bus schedule|Horaire des autobus
Ex. Sun. Ex. Sun. 71 Ex. Sun. Ex. Sun.
Dim. exc. | Dim. exc. Atlantic Time/Heure de I’Atlantique Dim. exc. Dim. exc. Oromocto (Base Gagetown).
Rail tickets will be honored on SMT buses between Fredericton
22 00 0850 | Dp........ Fredericton Jct. ........ Ar | 0825 21 35 and Oromocto (Base Gagetown), a distance of approximately
22 45 09 30 AP g Fredericton  ........ Dp 07 40 20 50 twelve miles. Checked baggage is not handled on buses.
(York Street Station) Baggage should be checked to Fredericton only.

CP Rail issue of tickets reading to and from Fredericton will be honored on S.M.T.
(Eastern Ltd.) bus.

Checked baggage, with certain restrictions, will be carried to or from Fredericton.
Consult local agent for details.

Les billets du CP Rail & destination ou en provenance de Fredericton seront acceptés sur
les autobus S.M.T. (Eastern Ltd.).

Bagages enregistrés, avec quelques restrictions, seront transportés 4 ou de Fredericton-—
consulter I'agent local.

Oromocto (Base Gagetown).

Les billets de chemin de fer seront acceptés sur les autobus

SMT entre Fredericton et Oromocto (Base Gagetown), une distance
d’environ douze milles. Les bagages enregistrés ne sont pas
transportés a bord les autobus.

Les bagages ne devraient étre enregistrés que jusqu’a Fredericton.

6

Montréal | Trois Riviéres |Québec

156 154 152 12 151 153 155 Equipment/Matériel
Montréal-Québec
Air-conditioned Rail Diesel Car
’ ! Autorail climatisé.
Daily Daily Exc. Sun. Miles Exc. Sun. Daily Daily
Quot. Quot. Dim. exc. Milles Eastern Time/Heure de I'Est Dim. exc. Quot. Quot.
Explanation of signs
» Gare Windsor Stn. a Stops Sunday only.
18 40 13 40- gg gg 28 Bpiv. s \I\flontréa|® ..... Ar H ig ]Ig gg %1 38 f Stops on signal.
18 45 13 45 OV S Sioi estmount . SN, 2
18 50 13 50 08 50 g7 Montreal West ... ... 1 42 16 34 23s | s
% 1900 5 1400 - 0900 AL 8 R, 2 | Montréal Park Ave. Stn.... |5 1129 w5 1623 s 2125 Riviéres and West.
2 o |2 <« | D @ (Jean Talon) % < |2 < (2 @ | x Stops to entrain revenue
2 5|8 S| = 13 SR SE S passengers for Trois
& 2 q R 2 {8 @] AR o Riviéres and West.
571905 8% 2% g 1858 iyt Bordeaux ... s 1123 B[S at1618 B 21 ® Meal station.
271910 £/ 5 £ 9 £ snekis s St. Martin Junc. ....... ®/1119 §/ 521614 £/ § &l 4 Beadilar bus servics
71930 ®|§ o8 L R e A TS L'Epiphanie | SR, o /1058 ®|§ 21554 & |8 ) between Trois Rivieres and
> S > o i > S > & > s Cap-de-la-Madeleine.
o
S |hmmn | i o | o |
Shgralr R - R -SRI I T S Louiseville ... Bir 1023038 51593 JEV ., | A pllestondes
$ 2022 5|$ 1519 S|$® 1019 S| 100.8 | Ar..... Trois Rivieress ® .. ... op | 0958 S|& 1502 §|8 2002 §| symboles
< ols AR o (Cap-de-la-Madeleine) = o= RS Q a Arrét le dimanche
3] 3| Q 3| ¢ 3 ] 3| Q | Q 3 1 t
° s <0 g ° <6 <o < seulement.
= =2 = = 2 2 f Arrét sur signal.
20 25 1522 10 22 100.8 D iieie Trois Riviéres§ ..... Ar 09 55 14 59 19 59 w Arrét pour laisser descen-
f 20 50 £ o 125 78 | e et LaPerade & .GERN, f 09 30 a1435 A dre voyageurs payants
f 2059 ! e 136508 1|t Ly Lachevrotidre  ....... £ 09 21 a1427 venent d:l,T'O'S-R'v'éres
f 2107 e 5k 1436 & |- A Portneuf i .JSEEN £0913 21420 Qu:plUs @il ouest
f2112 s 1 14851 - [N S8 St. Basile: .. f 09 08 21415 x Arrét pour D;e"dfe voyas
21017 e i 15288 i Pont Rouge  ...J8... f 09 03 ald s g?:";zsisﬁ;vii?érse:eolf:h?:
21 35 w 16 26 w11 26 170790 (IR Lorette. = i .JSEEN 08 46 x 1355 x 18 55 A l'oest
& PBuffet & la gare.
4 Seryice_d_’gutobus entre
21 85 16 40 11 40 176.3 | Ar..... Québec Palais Stn.®.. . Dp 08 30 13 40 18 40 e s
Chateau Frontenac Hotel

SPECTACULAR

A scenic feast served up by
the beautiful Princess Patricia

See it. Enjoy it. From the comfort of a well-appointed
cruise ship. Journey through the sheltered “inside
passage” in moderate summertime weather; through
storied gold rush country; past breathtaking peaks and
towering pines. The Princess Patricia makes it all a
delight. See your Travel Agent or CP Rail.

7'/2 day cruises for as low as $275. CP
Cruises depart from Vancouver May 31; -
June 8, 16, 24; July 2, 10, 18, 26; Rail
August 3, 11, 19, 27; September 4.

LA BELLE

...desservie par un beau
paquebot - le “Princess Patricia

Tout le confort et le luxe d’'un paquebot de croisiére.
Un parcours magnifique bordé de hauts pics et de pins
géants . . . des villes dont les noms évoquent les
images pittoresques de la ruée vers I'or. Consultez
votre agent de voyages ou un bureau de CP Rail.

Croisiéres de 7'/2 jours pour aussi peu
que $275. Départs de Vancouver: 31 mai;
8, 16, 24 juin; 2, 10, 18, 26 juillet;

3,11, 19, 27 aolt; 4 septembre.

CP
Rail




!

Montréal | St. Jerome |Ste. Agathe | Mont Laurier

Read down/De haut en bas Read up/De bas en haut
167 13 164 172
g/l('):n_. Wed Miles Altitude | Tue. & Thur. | Sun. only
i
Lun. Mer. Milles i e
& Ven. Eastern Time/Heure de I'est Mar. & Jeudi | Dim. seul. o gmencitacgre] 3
Montréal-Mont Laurier
Gare Windsor Station : i e
1815 O s Montréal, Que.® . ... ..... Ar | 109 12 35 21 00 Air-conditioned Rail Diesel Car.
518 20 2w Oyl Bk AT Westmount ©  ........... 152 12 27 20 52 iutorailieliatises
b 18 25 BT M as st swae Montreal West  ........... 158 12 20 20 45
b 18 38 e TR ISP e W Park Avenue (Jean Talon)..... 191 12 07 20 32
Frgl el el S b S b Bordeatx' ... 76 1159 8| 72024 8
b 1854 o 22: 91 N ST et W Ste-Rose.’ = . ... ... 90 1149 @ 2014 @
51866 D 23,6 | .......... Rosemere < = - .......o8 91 £1148 | £2013 D Explanation of signs
b 18 58 'E 25.6 L A h Ste-Thérése  ......... Dp 121 11 45 : 2010 ’E
) ° ’” ® Meal station.
19 00 g’ 25.6 D I hya s Ste-Thérése  ......... Ar 121 11 45 g 20 10 8, Fl ; f
7 10106 ey in 2985 ¥[SSR Bouchard = . ..o o 232 1137 & £2002 ® oEBlagistopitoientiainipasseRgeS ok
£ 19008 [ 52in T RnE StJanvier ool 218 f1134 9| f1959 @ points north of Ste. Thérése only.
1916 | B L St-Jerome, . ..u .t 308 1127 | 1952 | f Stops on signal.
719580 S| a7 RS e Shawbridge  ........... 596 Fa2 S8 719378
19 36 g o R S oy S Piedmont (St-Sauveur).... ... 547 1104 g 19 29 g
< (Mont-Gabriel) < <
00N 420 o [ A S N Mont-Rolland (Ste-Adéle) . . .. 632 1058 3§ 1923 §
f 19 51 %’ a2 0| 600 080 o eo Ste-Marguerite  ........... 900 £1049 % 1914 %
f 1967 RO |I7e b oo G o Val Moting = ¢ ... oL 1018 £1042 f19 07 SRR
£2001 8|05z | D0 Val David ... ... Aio 1054 £1038 §| 71903 § Explicationides syuthioles
2013 g’ (ke Jes IO o e Ste-Agathe ........... 1207 10 30 g 18 55 g ® Bufferala gare.
(H20,38s MRS 2B [ SER TS St-Faustin (Lac Carré)........ 1254 £1005 & £1830 & b Arrét sur signal pour prendre
f 2045 g 88180 s sl Marrison® sl 889 f 0958 g’ 1518123 g voyageurs pour au-dela de
1 20:53 7|90 868, [ S e St-Jovite: | L. g 701 f 09 50 : f1815 : Ste-Thérese seulement.
f2102 98 BE ] oot IR o it Mont-Tremblant ........... 745 f 09 40 f 18 05 a ?
AR T R Lobelle - L. oo e 749 0927 £ 1752 & FAueE s pstanal.
Q Q o
£ 20035 RGOS S Annonciation  ........... 816 £0907 §f  F17382 %
220 SURIPREE] | 0 e Lacoste = L. et 850 f0901 o f17 26 o
£ 200 54 1291881 [0 e e, Nominingue ~ ........... 835 f0851 = 1716 =
225011 A0 28 N [ o Lac'Saguiay, . = ... ... .0 1078 f 08 35 f17 00
f 22 36 BBGAS I SR e Barrette -« 0 0 L R 793 f 0811 16 36
22 50 163.8 DTS el Mont-Laurier — ......... Dp 7:33 08 00 16 25

CP Hotelsmanship’
is Canada wide

To reserve, call your local
CP Hotels Reserve-A-Room Service.

UOooooooonoood

[] Victoria, B.C., The Empress

Quebec, Que., Le Chateau Frontenac
Sherbrooke, Que., Le Baron Motor Hotel
Trois-Riviéres, Que., Le Baron Motor Hotel
Montreal, Que., Le Chateau Champlain
Montebello, Que., Le Chateau Montebello
Toronto, Ont., The Royal York

Regina, Sask., The Saskatchewan

Calgary, Alta., The Palliser

Edmonton, Alta., Chateau Lacombe

Lake Louise, Alta., Chateau Lake Louise

Banff, Alta., Banff Springs Hotel E ﬁpt |
olels

La chaine de CP Hotels
s’étend sur tout le Canada

Pour réserver une chambre, appeler
votre bureau local du Service de réservations
d’hotel de CP Hotels.

0 o o o

Québec, Qué., Le Chateau Frontenac
Sherbrooke, Qué., Hotellerie Le Baron
Trois-Riviéres, Qué., Hotellerie Le Baron
Montréal, Qué., Le Chateau Champlain
Montebello, Qué., Le Chateau Montebello
Toronto, Ont., Le Royal York

Regina, Sask., Le Saskatchewan
Calgary, Alb., Le Palliser

Edmonton, Alb., Le Chateau Lacombe
Lake Louise, Alb., Chateau Lac Louise
Banff, Alb., H6tel Banff Springs [
Victoria, C.-B., L' Empress

(o]
Hotels

(o0}

Havelock | Peterboro | Toronto

Read down/De haut en bas

Read up/De bas en haut

V381 ¥383 ¥381 V¥381 V380 382 ¥380
Note A 14
Note A Note A Note A Ex. Sat. Note A Note A Note A
and Sun.
Sun. only Sat. only Sam. et Ex. Sun. Sun. only
Dim. seul. Sam. seul. dim. exc. Eastern Time/Heure de I'est Dim. exc. Dim. seul.

= & : . : . )
X 1745 S, 17 45 0710 ¢S 0610 Dp.. Havelock ..Ar [w 2000 =% 23 59 S 2359 §
=§ 1755 8% 17 55 07 20 > £0620 5 | .... Norwood .... |&o £1950 § f 2347 =& 2347 0w
2w F1807 NE 1807 f 07 32 S~ 0632 '63. Indian River . ... %Nf1940 E": f 2335 E: f2335:§
3> 1820 2§ 18 20 07 45 o 0645 <3 Peterboro ¢ 19256 R 8 23 20 3= 2320 .E
<8 71833 33 1833 f 07 58 Yo 0658 T Cavan 3o F1906 _e f 2309 <8 f2309 Eg
NQ 1842 D8 £1842 f 08 07 sy £0707 8% Dranoel >y £1859 g0 f 23 00 NS F2300 23
SR 1848 8 £1848 0813 §§f0713‘_0 Manvers §§f1854,° f 2254 o 2254 5
§§f1854 \.g f18 54 f 0819 o F0719 Na: Pontypool e © 18 48 N‘é f 2248 §§f2248"\§
o £1906 8 f19 06 f 08 31 2‘_; 0731 @a Burketon R 1836 @ o f 22 36 ®© £2236 §°
%, 1918 E= £1918 0843 S8 70743 7 Myrtle S8 71824 22 £2224 ®e f2224 EQ
§871924 3% £19 24 f 08 49 8¢, 0749 8 1 Dagmar s 71819 8 3 £2219 SR f2219 ¥ %
S0 F1932 gy f19 32 f 08 67 Sy 0757 L3 Claremont :,; 1811 2 f2211 Q¢ £2211 ‘:".
S~ 1942 88 £19 42 £ 09 07 S, f0807 83 Locust Hill S f1801 3§ f 2201 S 2201 §8
'§ﬁ 1955 3 @ 19'55 f 09 20 S3 F0820 -sw Agincourt SS 1748 -Eo. 2148 é 28N

S 2005 8% 20 05 09 30 S< 0830 o [ ....5lesside .... (S 1738 ¢ 2138 ? 2138 fe
< 2025 © 20 25 09 50 2 0850 = Ar.. Toronto® ..Dp |2 17 30 =2 21 30 < 2130 3

Note A—No checked baggage handled.

Toronto | London|Windsor

Note A—Aucun bagage enregistré.

Read down
De haut en bas

Read up

De bas en haut

® Meal Station.
f Stops on signal.

and Kitchener.

¥337 15 V¥338
Daily Miles Daily
Quot. Milles Eastern Time/Heure de I'est Quot.
Royal York Hotel

17 30 0.0 Do 8 TOronto@®: & e ot s s Ar 1110

17 40 C RlTn | N AR West Toronto . ........ 11 00
Q 1806 Q B2 2Usmla e B N O R Q 1026 Q
@ 1835 @ ol e W Galtid: 7 ARl e o 1000 @
e 1912 o 8758l e Woodstock  ......... S 0929 O
2 1940 | 114.6 AL hias London (C.P.Stn.)....Dp | = 09 00 b3
® 1950 -'g 114.6 Dok s s London (C.P. Stn.). . ..Ar $ 0850 "g
oy 20 600 s 1788 L1 e wniniae Chatham = asotals ©»n 0750 >

21 06 19450 [l S svatng Tilbtnys o S SERCE S 07 32

21 40 225.8 e e Windsor s i e 0D 07 00

(Tecumseh Rd. and/et Crawford Ave.)

¥ Autorail climatisé.
® Buffet a la gare.
f Arrét sur signal.

mediaires.

Explanation of signs
¥ Air-conditioned Rail Diesel Car.

Explication des symboles

A Convenient bus service via Canada Coach Lines between Galt

A Service d'autobus Canada Coach Lines entre Galt et Kitchener.

Note D — Trains 337 et 338—Service de bagage enregistré entre Toronto,
Galt, Woodstock et Windsor seulement et non entre les gares inter-

Note D — Trains 337 and 338 — Carry checked baggage between Toronto,
Galt, Woodstock, Windsor only, not to or from intermediate stations.

0001-—12:01 AM
0100— 1:00
0200— 2:00

1200—12:00 NOON/MIDI

1300— 1:00 PM

2300—11:00
2400—12:00 MIDNIGHT/MINUIT




Toronto | Hamilton |Buffalo | New York 1

CP Rail | 321 322 CP Rail
TH.&B. | 376 16 371 T.H.&B,
RiC: 376 Miles 37 P.C3
P:C. 74 Milles | Eastern Time/Heure de I'est 7 PG}
C.P *10 35 01 Oul SDp R, Toronto® ..... Ar | *19 45
% 108l 128 [ 5 iha Rort Credit et it w19 21
S e 1 B T B Oakville  ....... w1910
TS 8 Al %320 O8N Burlington ....... w 18 56
*11.39 [ 893 | ‘Ar.cn. - Hamilton  ..... Dp | *18 40
H:&B. ) *17.40( 39.83 [ Do : 4:+ Hamilton  ..... Ar | *18 35
8 207515695650 s a Smithville ....... 1808
G 2B ROR A 5we Fenwick" . oo s 1757
%2130 |876.80 AR .. Welland  ..... Dp | *17 45
(Port Colborne)
PiC. 1235 [+76.8 [ Dp..... Welland  ..... Ar 17 40
2 7 0 Y I B T e Fort Erie, Ont.. ... . « 1715
11314510200 WAr 5. 5 Buffalo  ..... Dp 16 30
P.C-Terminal
Connecting Service
Service correspondant
PiC. 14:30 0020 ¥ [FEDpris v SEBUFfalo S S5 o8 Ar 16 00
i 1.5 30RIM68 . || it Rochester ....... 14 50
16:50 2484 1| . ...... Syracuse’ ovia . 13 35
7L S10k (IO | LS e Utiga et i, . L oo, 12 45
1952001395580 i 8. Albany/Rensselaer. . . .. 1110
%2200 (38.0 | Ar..... New York ..... Dp | *08 30
Gr. Cent. Ter.

Explanation of signs
f Stops on signal.
r Stops on signal for revenue passengers to points beyond Hamilton.

w Stops on signal for revenue passengers from beyond Hamilton and
to or beyond Sudbury or Peterboro.

* Daily. e
® Meal station.

Explication des symboles

f Arrét sur signal.

r Arrét sur signal pour voyageurs payants & destination de gares
au-dela de Hamilton.

w Arrét sur signal pour voyageurs payants venant de gares au-dela de
Hamilton et allant & Sudbury ou Peterboro et au-dela.

* Tous les jours.
® Buffet a la gare.

Nos. 321, 322—Air-conditioned Rail Diesel Car. (Toronto-Buffalo).
Nos. 321, 322—Autorail climatisé (Toronto-Buffalo).

Where there is no local CP Rail Agent, the following
Customer Service Centres serve the general public

in the area:

Dans les endroits ot CP Rail n’a pas d’agent, le public
de la région peut s‘adresser aux Centres de service a la

clientéle suivants:

Calgary, Alta.
Edmonton, Alta.
Lethbridge, Alta. .
London, Ont.
Medicine Hat, Alta. .
Moose Jaw, Sask.
Nelson, B.C.
Ottawa, Ont.
Regina, Sask.
Revelstoke, B.C. .
Sherbrooke, Que. .
Sudbury, Ont. .
Trenton, Ont.

ZEnith 07375
ZEnith 07156
ZEnith 07337
ZEnith 07337
ZEnith 06175
ZEnith 07336
ZEnith 06866
ZEnith 07337
ZEnith 07336
ZEnith 01137
ZEnith 04530
ZEnith 07337
ZEnith 07337

o
<

588885888

i
o
8

1000—10:00 :
1100—11:00 2300—11:
1200—12:00 NOON/MIDI  2400—12:00 MIDNIGHT/MINUIT

| Calgary | Fort Macleod | Lethbridge

10

Calgary | Edmonton
Read down Read up Read down Read up
De haut en bas De bas en haut De haut en bas De bas en haut
310 312 0
¥301 17 302 y: v 19 309 | 311
" Tue. Thu. |Mon.Wed. Tue. Thu. [Mon.Wed.
Daily Miles Daily & Sat. Fri.&Sun.|[ & Sat. Fri. & Sun.
Quot. Milles Mountain Time/Heure des Rocheuses Quot. Mar. jeu. |Lun. mer. | Miles Mountain Time/ Mar. jeu. |Lun. mer.
= < etsam. ven.etdim.| Milles | Heures des Rocheuses et sam. ven.etdim.
16 00 0.0 {5, . s Calgany By Jojetoh teeers Ar 1210
16 36 SOEZ0S S o iy Crosstieldl’s. % Fads sinr f11 30 16 10 16 10 0.0 Dp.... Calgary 3 Ar 12 40 12 40
f 16 46 (Y0 Za | el TR I Carstairs & Vs . oo et 1119 181636 | 1635 | 18.6 | ...... Dewinton ...... 12 130 12448
f 16 55 ¢ P o | FL e W e Didsbury: ... .cou ... f1112 16 45 16 .45 || L27:.8; " [hh i nh: Okotoks 8 12 02 12 02
17 06 A | Ema T e o OldsT 2 I IS Tetag S odoita 11 00 £ 16 51 16561 | 33.2 Ar. ... Aldersyde Dp 11 55 11 65
f17 20 BB e s s s Bowdenil o= i ierousiaton £1048
17 30 AT 5515 o & Innisfail St vm =g e s 10 39 f1700 | 40.4 | ...... Mazeppa ...... 1144
17 52 94.8 N M T D Red Deer .......... Dp 1018 2174070 4628t Blackie ...... 11 38
L7 Oud|r RN [ S Brantisgis ox . s f11 28
17 55 94.8 DRI st et siciate Red Deer” shiler. i s Ar 1015 724 | 69LeN | L Ensigni sl ot £11 23
18 15 S S S R e R Llacombe® |k ivae it o 09 52 o (1i7//3 58 |RBSE20S|E St gl se Vuleanis o Lok, g 5 1191
18 31 20T e o LA e AN Ponoka: Siss o ie i . 09 35 The T4 AN s s ) Kirkcaldy ...... The f1104
18 52 ey I T (P s R Wetaskiwin............ 09 16 Fort £07:62 " |F82:5N A i Champion ...... Fort £10 54
1912 I O T LRSS ) LedliciE el R e S ¢ 08 55 Macleod | F1803 | 90.6 | ...... Carmangay ... ... Macleod | £ 1043
19 32 TONENZEATTEE L Tl So. Edmonton. . ........ 08 38 = 48116 10008 |5t = Barons  ...... il f10 32
19 40 193.9 Ariin et e 8 Edmonton .......... Dp 08 30 £ 118:250 10852 |5 A Nobleford ...... £1022
N e [ e e Whitney ...... 1016
18 43 (120.2 Ar. ... Coalhurst .Dp 10 08
16 51 33.2 Dp. ... Aldersyde .Ar | £1155
16 58 Il s i High River ...... 11 47
f17 08 49:2 1 ... Caylayull 1o et f 1137
717 he! BB INS Sat, Nanton  ...... £:11°29 -
f17 26 The 66.8 | ...... Parkland ...... f1120 The
7e32 | Vulcan | 72.10 | ... .. Stavely ...... f1114 | Vulcan
m 0 H Lethbrid 17 43 55 813 Z ...... Claresholm . .. ... 11 04 he
7 t e f17 54 ol IR S 2 Granum  ...... 10 51
ed'c'ne = | et rag 1810 108.6 Ar.... FortMacleod...Dp 10 33
Read down Read up 1810 108.6 | Dp.... FortMacleod.. . Ar 10 32
De haut en bas De bas en haut 18 24 117,84 |y s M Pearce  ...... £10 22
£18 33 (1267 QRN RS & o Monarch ...... £1015
1843 134.1 Ar. ... Coalhurst .Dp | £1006
¥307 178 v308 1850 | 1850 [126.6 | Ar.... Lethbridge18..0p | 1000 | 1000
Daily Miles Daily
Quot. Milles | Mountain Time/Heure des Rocheuses Altitude | Quot.
Victoria|Nanaimo | Courtenay
07 35 (o A0 1ol Mo " YRPR A Medicine Hat3 ....... Ar | 2181 2110
f 08 02 207 Ul B8 0 h e Seven Persons  ......... 2479 | f 2041 :
ro8d0 | 2804 | ool Wilhitla: . e 2746 | £ 2033 RRRRIAN'E #rid Nanaimo Ry.
f0818 <3l 5L R Winnifred  ......... 2724 | f 2024
08 27 (.. s R Y, Bowlsland  ......... 2621 2015 20
f 08 35 R e i T BUE St 2576 | f 20 06 Ex. Sun. Ex. Sun.
0843 TPA R e ot dloo Lo Grassy Lake  ......... 26562 | £ 19567 Dim. exc. Pacific Time/Heure du Pacifique Dim. exc.
f 08 52 B8O Purple Springs .. ....... 2625 | f£19 48
09 07 LA AT R e R o Taber " = " aleinitmg 2670 19 36 08 30 [ o Vietoria, ;" et Ar 17 00
f0914 A | SRR B v Barnwell ......... 2733 | £ 1928 09 44 [p At e Duncan  ....... Dp 15 44
f 09 23 9316, i) i & et Chinige > | S TR S 2784 | £1919 10 40 (N Nanaimo  ....... Ar 14 50
0833 1HO1 . 2| o il Coaldale. = o9 2830 19 11 11 00 (i YA Nanaimo  ....... Dp 14 40
0945 |(111.6 A Lethbridge 19 ....... Dp | 2982 19 00 12 40 Rl s v sia Courtenay ....... Dp 1300
A
L o
Explanation of signs Explication des symboles
¥ Air-conditioned Rail Diesel Car. ¥ Autorail climatisé.
f Stops on signal. | £ Arrét sur signal.
|
11

%




|

Connecting Bus Services| Corresponda»ce-Autobus
Salmon Arm | Kelowna

Read down/De haut en bas Read up/De bas en haut
21
Daily Daily e i Daily Daily Baggage service
Qo 2 iprciiedimertiona dntiaciog guot o Hand baggage only carried in buses. Checked baggage
will be handled to and from Penticton, Kelowna and
g OMATI Sy e Ar 03 40 23 45 Vernon only via freight train and truck service, and is
00}10 0(3(30 gs: e e Egg’;,by R ey Dp 03 ?o 2315 subject to delay. Southbound passengers desiring
f f BPis e vt o Armstrong  .......... Dp 02 55 23 00 checked baggage immediately on arrival at destination,
05 20 01 35 DS i Vernon) e i sl e Dp 02 30 22 35 should check to Salmon Arm only and make own
06 10 02 30 R BN o e KElOW A St bty Dp 01 40 21 45 arrangements beyond. Northbound_passengers desiring
checked baggage immediately on arrival at destination
should make own arrangements to Salmon Arm and
f Stops to discharge passengers from Salmon Arm only. check fror_n that point. No pets carried in buses,
f Arrét pour laisser descendre voyageurs venant de Salmon Arm seulement. freight trains or trucks.
Kelowna , Penticton Service de bagages
Seuls les bagages a main sont acceptés dans I'autobus.
Les bagages pour ou de Penticton, Kelowna et
P dewniDe haut amibas 22 AeatR = o havt Vernon seulement seront enregistrés. |ls seront acheminés
| par train de marchandise et camion, avec risques de
Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Pacific Time/ Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily | Daily retard. En direction sud, les voyageurs qui veulent
Quot. | Quot. | Quot. | Quot. | Quot. | Heure du Pacifique Quot. | Quat, | Quot. | Quot. | Quot. avoir leurs bagages en arrivant a destination doivent les
enregistrer jusqu’a Salmon Arm et assurer eux-mémes
(Subject to change) leur transport au-dela. En direction nord, ils doivent les
(Sous réserve de modification) transporter jusqu’a Salmon Arm et les y enregistrer
2310 (2310|1310 | 0840|0530 | Dp.... Kelowna ....Ar [ 0755|0800 | 1610 | 2005 | 20 45 pour le reste du parcours. Les petits animaux ne sont
2324 | Non 1325|0865 [ 0642 | ...... Westbank ...... 07 40 | Non 1550 | 1948 | 20 33 pas acceptés dans les trains de marchandises,
2334 | Stop | 1340 | 0910 | 0555 | ...... Peachland ...... 07 25 | Stop [ 1535 (1935 | 2020 autobus et camions.
2350 ( Sans | 1400|0926 | 0613 | ...... Summerland. . . .. 0705 | Sans | 1520 | 1920 | 2002
Arrét Arrét
0015 | 0010 [ 1420 [ 0955 [ 0630 | Ar.... Penticton Dp | 0645 | 0700 | 1500 | 1900 | 19 45

B.C. Coast Steamship Services|Services de Navires Cétiers de Ia C.-B.

Vancouver | Nanaimo
““Prii of V. ver”
23 Dail Dail Dail
Pacific Time/Heure du Pacifique Quo{ Quo\{_ Quo¥' A No baggage checking facilities at Vancouver Wharf. All checked baggage
is handled through Vancouver Station Baggage Room.

Dp Vi Pier/Quai A3) A......... 03 00 11 00 19 00 Meal service available.
Ar: NZ';Z?%‘#A(_ _',er_/, _l{él, 2 _) ,,,,,,,,,,,, 05 45 13 45 21 45 Connections at Nanaimo with E. & N. Ry. See Table 20.

Daily Daily Daily A Pas d’enregistrement de bagages au quai de Vancouver. Tous les bagages
Pacific Time/Heure Pacifique Quot Quot, Quot enregistrés sont manutentionnés & la consigne de la gare de Vancouver.

2 » : Service de repas.

D N AN AT Ot ol oIS I 07 00 15 00 23 00 Correspondance & Nanaimo avec le chemin de fer E. & N. Consulter
Ar Vancouver (Pier/Quai A3) A . ... ..... 09 45 17 45 01 45 Tableau 20.

Victoria | Seattle
“Princess Marguerite”

April 30 to October 2, 1971 inc./Du 30 avril au 2 octobre 1971 inc.

Victoria| Port Angeles
“Princess Marguerite®’ _
June 18 to September 6, 1971 inc./Du 18 juin au 6 sept. 1971 inc.

Daily 24 Daily
Quot. Quot.
17 30 D S e Victaria ISR SR Ar 12 30
21 30 A s e et Seattle’ e Ll e e Dp 08 30

Daily Daily

Quot. 25 Quot.
13 30 [0 o ST Vietoria' © i tam saess Ar 16 30
14 45 AL e s Port Angeles .......... Dp 1515

Through Bus-Ferry Service|Service autobus-Traversier
26 Vancouver|Nanaimo | Victoria

Via Pacific Stage Lines and Vancouver Island Coach Lines.
Through Motor Coaches via B.C. Government Ferry Service.
PSL connecting motor coaches operate to and from bus terminal in Vancouver.

Consult agents for schedules.

Via Pacific Stage Lines et Vancouver Island Coach Lines.
Service d'autobus direct par le service de traversier du gouvernement de la C.-B.

Les arrivées et départs des autobus PSL se fontau terminus d'autobus a Vancouver.

Se renseigner sur les horaires auprés de |’agent.

12

Station Index

(A) Also served by CP Air.

(E) For service to these stations consult Quebec local folder **
(L) For service to these stations consult ’Lakeshore’ folder or your CP Rail agent.
) Meal Stations. (M) Mixed train service (carrying passengers). Full particulars may be

obtained from your CP Rail agent.

POPULATION—The population of all places in Canada may be found in the Gazetteer of the
Canadian Official Railway Guide, carried in Scenic Dome Sleeping Cars on CP Rail Trains,

also at Ticket Offices.

(c) Customs entry port for examlnauon of baggage in bond
. or your CP Rail agent.

&

Index des Gares

(A) Desservie également par CP Air.
(E) Pour service a ces gares, consulter I'indicateur local **
(L) Pour service a ces gares, consulter 'indicateur *
M Buffet & la gare. (M) Train mixte (transport des voyageurs). Des renseignements peuvent

gtre obtenus de I'agent du CP Rail.

CP Rail ainsi qu‘aux bureaux des billets.

(c) Bureau de douane pour le contréle des bagages.
B" du Québec ou I'agent du CP Rail.
‘Lakeshore” ou |'agent du CP Rail.

POPULATION—La population de toutes les villes du Canada figure dans le Guide officiel
du chemin de fer canadien que |le voyageur trouvera dans la voiture-lits-déme des trains du

4
o
S
@

Adamsville, Que... . . PO
Adirondack Jct., Que.”
Agassiz, BC........
Agincourt, Ont
Albany, N.Y.....
Aldersyde, Alta
Algoma, Ont.. ., .
AllISton;, Ont. 52 saaie s v o
Alstonvale, Que..

Annapolis Royal, N S (c)
Annonciation, Que.. . ... ..
Armstrong el A A

Azildalont.‘“.,:..:..:::

Baie d'Urfe,Que. . ........
Bantfi/Alta. .« B e e
Barnwell, Alta.. . .........
Barons, Alta... ..
Barrette, Que......:......
Bartie, Ont. (€). <o is cv s«
Bar River, Ont..toc o ool -
Base Borden,Ont.. . ......
Base Gagetown,N.B.. .. ...
Base Shilo, Man.. . .......

Beaurepaire, Que..........
BONnY; Ont 2 e s sissie site
BerWiCkINLS: o5 o e widi e s
Birch Lake, Sask.. . .......
Biscotasing, Ont.. . .......
Blackie, Alta... . ..........

Bolkow, Ont.. . ..
Bordeaux, Que.. .
Bouchard, Que.
Bowden, Alta.. ..
Bow Island, Alta. . .
Brandon, Man. (c)
Brant, Alta..
Bridgetown, N S
Britt, Ont.. .. ...
Broadview, Sask.
Brooks, Alta.......
Brownville Jet
Bruce, Ont........
Briey:iQue; . . .. . ..
Buckingham Jct., Qu
Buffalo, N.Y........
Burdett, Alta. . . .
Burketon, Ont.. . 5
Burlington, Ont.. . ........

Calgary, Alta. (c) S SE7, 1.9
Calumet, Que.. 5

Capasin, Sask.. . ......
Cap de la Madeleine, Que.. .
Carberry, Man.. ..........
Carleton Place, Ont. (c).. ..
Carmangay, Alta. . . .......
Carstairs, Alta.. . . ........
(o101 RO1 A Bt B s o
CateriSaskicrtii. o is ot s
Cavan,Ontas 6 ok
Cavley,/ARE; .o s sy
Cedar Park, Que.
Chalk River, Ont. @. ..
Champion, Alta.. . ... ..
Chapleau, Ont. &
Chatham, Ont. (c) o
Chelmsford, Ont.. . .......
Chilliwack, B.C. (¢).......
ChIN AN e S

Chonsv Oue
Claremont, ont.
Claresholm, Alta. . . . . ... ..
Coaldale,Alta.. . .........

-

-
NOOOBWNN

-~ =t —
—-- S N
T ronv3nol

-
=

S Bl e
POOPRCOP e W=NOINWOOW

1

R s P,
2T AT BT aal
WHPONONTOBRNNONW

Table
Coquitlam,B.C........... 1783
Cornwallis, N.S........... 9
Courtenay, B.C. (c).. 20
Crossfield, Alta.. . . ....... 17
GLtlerAORL . S s 5
Dagmar,Ont.. . .......... 14
Dalton, Ont... 2,4
Danforth, Me 74
Dean Lake, Ont. 5
Deep Brook, N.S.......... 9
Delson;; QUe. ive vstereriia ivers 7
Desbarats, Ont....o.. v 5
Devon; ONt, v vk e ok e s 4
Dewinton, Alta. . 19
Didsbury, Alta. . . 17

Digby, N.S. (c)..

Dorion, Que.

Dorval, Que..........

Douglas, Man. . 3
Dragon, Que. . . (L)
Dranoel, Ont. 14
Dryden, Ont.... ol 48
Duncan; B.C il e o e 20
ECho/BaY, Ot o s e atah 5
Edmonton, Alta. (¢) . . . ... 17, (A)
Enderby, B.C.. . 21
Ensign, Alta.. . . . 19
Esheri@nt s St 4
Farnham, Que. (€¢) . . ...... 7
Fassett, Que....... 4 8
Fenwick, Ont . 16
Field, B.C.. s 18:3
Fort Erie, ont. (c) 16
Fort Macleod, Alta.. . . ... 19
Eoster QL S i 7
Franz; On i e o 8 2,6
Fredericton, N.B. (¢) . ..... Tho k)
Fredericton Jet., N.B....... 7,11
Galt, Ot (C)es e oo ov v e oin 15
Gatineau, Que. . ......... 8
Ginwood,Ont... . LR R 4
Golden; BiCHEe SN 1,38
Grand Pre, N.S............ 9
Granum, Alta.. . .. ........ 19
Grassy Lake, Alta.......... 18
Greenville, Me.. . ......... 7
Greenwood, N.S.. ........ 9
Grenville,Que. . .. ........ 8
Grovehill, Que............ (L)
Gull Lake, Sask.. . .. .. .. .. 3
Halifax, N.S. @ (c) 9
Hamilton, Ont. (¢) . ....... 16
Hantsport;N.S...o.s s v s 9
Harvey, N.B.. .. 7
Havelock, Ont.. .. ........ 14
Hawkesbury, Ont.......... 8
HawkJet., Ont.. .. ... 6

I
)
oS
=<
(73
o
&
~
<

Hearst, Ont. .
Herbert, Sask.. .
Heron Bay, Ont.
High River, Alta
Hudson, Que. . 2 a2 iy
Hudson Henghts‘ Que..

Hull, Q

Iberville, Que.............
Ignace, Ont..

lle Perrot, Ouo s
Indian Head, Sask..
Indian River, Ont.. Rl 1
Innisfail, Alta.. . .......... 1

Jackman, Me............. 7
JUMOTESasKENES e Sk teV e s Vel

Kamloops, B.C..

Kelowna, B.C. (c)
Kenora, Ont. (¢)......
Kentville, N.S. & (c).

Table
Kingston, N.S.. . .. ....... 9
Kinogama, Ont. 4
Kirkcaldy, Alta.. . . | 19
Kitchener, Ont. (c). 15
Kormak, Ont.. 4

Labelle, Que... .. Jh JESEE
Lacadie, Que......
Lachevrotiére, Que.
Lachine, Que.
Lachute, Que. (c). |
Lacombe, Alta..
Lacoste, Que.. .. .| S8
Lac Saguay, Que..|.......
Lake Louise, Alta.. .
Lakeside; Que.. . .4 S8 o
La Perade, Que... ./ SEEGE .,
Larchwood, Ont...........
LaSalle, Que. . .. R

Leaside, Ont.. .
Leduc, Alta: . . ... /588
Leoville, Sask.........
L'Epiphanie, Que.. .. ..
Lethbridge, Alta. (c)...
Levack; Ont... .. .: s

London, Ont. (c). ....
Lorette, Que.. . .. ... v
Louiseville, Que. (¢).......

McAdam, N.B. @ (c)..
McKerrow, Ont.. ...
MacTier, Ont. &. .|
Magog, Que. (c).
Manvers, Ont.. ... .
Maple Creek, Sas
Marathon, Ont.. .. |
Marelan, Que....
Massey, Ont. . .
Masson, Que.. .
Matchee, Sask.. .
Mattawa, Ont......
Mattawamkeag, Me
Mazeppa, Alta.. .. ...
Meadow Lake, Sask
Medicine Hat, Alta. (c) .
Medonte, Ont.. .. ... .ouu. .
Meetoos, Sask.... . 5
Megantic, Que. (c)..
Metagama, Ont... ...
Meteghan, N.S..
Middleton, N.S. (c)
Midhurst, Ont. . ...
Milton, Ont.. .. ..
Missanabie, Ont. . a
Mission City, B. C > 3
Monarch, Alta.. .. ........ 19
8
3
3

= - =
e
—XooNWwWAENNON

NN

Montebello, Que.. ........
Mont-Gabriel, Que. .
Mont-Laurier, Que..
Montreal, Oue.@(c) 1 2 7 8,12,

13, (L), (A), (H
Montreal West, Que.. 1, 2, 7, 8,12,
13 (L) (A), (I')
Mont Rolland, Que........

Mont Tremblant, Que.. . ... 13
Moose Jaw, Sask. (). .... 1,3
Moosomin, Sask ......... 3
Morrison, Que... . ........ 13
MUSK; Ont... . .. oo Jf R 4
Myitle, ©Ont.. .. . ... JurESE. 14
INGILONL. . . - . |l S 5
Nanaimo, B.C. (c) .. ...20, 23, 26
Nanton, Alta.. ... 19
Neeb, Sask.. . (M)
Nemegos, Ont. 4
New Westminster, B.C. (¢).. 1,3
Nicholson, Ont............ 4
Nipigon, Ont.. . ... 2
Nobelford, Alta.. . . 19
Nominingue, Que. . . 13

Table
North Battleford, Sask. (c) . (M)
North Bay, Ont. @ (c) ..... 1,2
North Bend, B.C.. )
Norwood, Ont 14
Oakville, Ont.. .......vuv 16
Oba, Ont 6
O'Brien. . 4
Okotoks, Alta. 19
Olds, Alta...... 17
Orillia, ORL(C)Es o < aulars 2
Ormaux, Sask.. .. (M)
Oromocto, N.B.. . ........ 11
Ottawa, Ont. ® (c)....... 1,2,8
Ottawa West, Ont.. . ...... 8

Panton; | SasKey s s et (M)
Papineauville, Que..
Park Avenue, Que.. 8 12 f3 (E)
Parkland, Alta.. ..........
Parry Sound, Ont. (¢)...... 1, 2
Pascal, Sask:...c.v.oveeeae (M)
Peachland, B.C.....cil « oo 22
Paarco, /Alta.. s e erias 19
Pembroke, Ont. (). ...... 1.2
Penn, Sask.. ke stanom (V1)
Penticton, BC (c) 5 & 22
Petawawa, Ont........... 2
Peterboro, Ont. (€)........ 14
Piedmont,Que.. .« .. ..., 13
Pine Beach, Que.......... (L)
Plaisance, Que............ 8
Pogamasing, Ont.......... 4
Pointe au Chene, Que... ... 8
Pointe Claire, Que. (L)
Ponoka, Alta. . . ... 17
Pont Rouge, Que. 12
Pontypool, Ont . ......... 14
Portage la Prairie, Man.. ... 1,3
Port Angeles, B.C.. ....... 25
Port Colborne, Ont. (c). ... 16
Port Credit, Ont.. . 16
Portneuf, Que.. . .. ....... 12
Prince Albert, Sask. (¢).... (M)
Purple Springs, Alta........ 18
Québec, Que. @ (). .. ... 12
Ramsey, Ont.. 4
Ranger, Sask....... (M)
Red Deer, Alta. (c). 17
Red Rock, Ont...... 1,2
Regan, Ont...... e
Regina, Sask. (c) . 1°%3
Renfrew, Ont. (c). T2
Revelstoke, B.C.. . 1.8
Rigaud, Que. (L)
Roberts, Ont. . 4
Rochester, N.Y.. . s 16
Rosemere, Que. . 8,13, (E)
RuUtter, ORtEs s osris e -
Ste. Adele, Que.. 13
Ste. Agathe, Oue A 3 13
Ste. Annes (Ste- Anne de-
Bellevue), Que.. A (L)
St. Augustin, Que.. ....... 8
St.Basile, Que:, .y« v so i 12
Ste. Brigide, Que 7
St. Constant, Que.. ....... 7
St. [Faustin, QUe. ...« v o oo 13
St. Gregoire, Que.. .. 7
Sttilermasy /e, o' coals o1 8
St. Janvier,Que........... 13
St. Jerome, Que. (c) . o 13
Saint John, N.B. (c) . 7.10
St. Johns, Que. (¢) (St. Jean) 7
St. Jovite, Que. . 3

Ste. Marguerite, Que. . .. ... 13
St Martin Jet., Que.. . ....
St. Philippe, Que.. .. ......
Ste. Rose, Que.........
St. Sauveur, Que
Ste. Scholastique, Que.. . .. 8

Table
Ste. Therese, Que.. ..... 8, 13 (E)
Salmon Arm, B.C......... I
Sault Ste. Marie, Ont. (c) 5 G
Schreiber, Ont.. oo
Scotstown, Que
Seattle, Wash.. .
Sergent, Sask......
Seven Persons, Alta.
Shawbridge, Que..
Sheahan, Ont. .
Sherbrooke, Que (c)
Shilo Camp, Man..
Sicamous, B.C.....
Smithville, Ont............
South Edmonton, Alta......
SPARISHE ONTes Rl tels e hokersite
Spragge, Ont..
Stavely, Alta..
Staynerville, Que.. .. ......
Stialak OnE. S0k re . ate Be
Strathmore, Que.. . .......
Sturgeon Falls, Ont.. ......
Sudbury, Ont. ® (¢) . ... ..
S AN O e R erete
Summerland, B.C.. . ......
Swift Current, Sask. (c). ...
Syracuse, NaYes coul oL oo

- S
DOV NOWWN D

s —
ol

-

= N
DWNNNN

BT NNOTN D00

faberFAlan s RSt e
Templeton, Que...........
Terrace Bay, Ont..........
Thessalon, Ont............
Thunder Bay,Ont.. . ...... 1
Thunder Bay North, Ont.. .. 1,
ThUrso,iQue., Sk s s

=

-
o
o
@
=
(7]
o
@
~
N

Tophet, Ontic .. oo vie s e
Toronto, Ont. @ (c). .
15 16 (A)

Trois-Riviéres, Que. @ (c). . 12

(e Pl N [ o e s e, o 16

Vankleek Hill, Ont......... 2,8
Vaudreuil, Que. . . . (L)
Vernon, B.C. (c). : 21
Versailles,Que............
Victoria, B.C. (c) ... 20, 24, 25 26
Virden, Man

Vulcan, Alta 19
Walford, Ont.. ..o veven v b
Webbwood, Ont.. . .. A B
Welland, Ont. (c). 16
Westbank, B.C...... s 22
Westfield Beach, N.B.. . . .. 7

Westmount, Que. . . . ..

12, 13 (E) (L)
West Shefford, Que........
West Toronto, Ont. (c) .
Wetaskiwin, Alta.. .. ... 5 17
Weymouth, N.S. (c) >
White Fish, Ont.. ...
Whitemouth, Man.. . .
White River, Ont.......
Whitney, Alta........
Windsor, N.S. (c)...
Windsor, Ont. (c).. .
Windsor Jet., N.S.
Windy Lake, Ont.

0N O©UI©O AW

Winnifred, Alta....... 50
Winnipeg, Man. (c)......1,
Wolfville, N.S. (€) . .......
Woman River, Ont.........

T

(SN}




I

|

Passenger Services | Services voyageurs

Montréal
Windsor Station
Gare Windsor

Atlantic Region Montréal

Région de Windsor Station
I'Atlantique Gare Windsor
Eastern Region  Toronto
Région de I'est 139 Bay
Prairie Region Winnipeg
Région des CP Rail Stn.
Prairies Gare CP Rail
Pacific Region Calgary
Région du CP Rail Stn.
Pacifique Gare CP Rail
Vancouver
CP Rail Stn.
Gare CP Rail

A. R. Campbell Chief of Passenger Services | Directeur des services voyageurs

J. W. Moffatt Manager, Passenger Operations | Directeur de I’exploitation, voyageurs

Geo. Walsh Manager, Passenger Sales | Directeur des ventes voyageurs

G. P. Watson Supervisor, Mail and Baggage Operations | Superviseur, transports courrier et bagages
G. P. Brand Manager, Passenger Tariff Bureau | Directeur, Tarif voyageurs

F. S. Champagne Superintendent, Passenger Services | Surintendant des services voyageurs

H. Seguin Assistant Superintendent, Passenger Sales| Surintendant adjoint, ventes voyageurs - .
E. C. Johnson Superintendent, Passenger Services | Surintendant des services voyageurs

E. C. Puddington Assistant Superintendent, Passenger Sales | Surintendant adjoint, ventes voyageurs
G. R. Jenkyns Superintendent, Passenger Services | Surintendant des services voyageurs

C. K. Francis Supervisor, Passenger Sales | Superviseur des ventes voyageurs

H. Newton Superintendent, Passenger Services | Surintendant des services voyageurs

E. H. Timbers Assistant Superintendent, Passenger Sales | Surintendant adjoint, ventes voyageurs

Passenger Services representatives | Representants des services voyageurs

Canada
Calgary,Altalose L 0w ot nl Sl s W. W. Hollingshead. ... .08 . .....cc.ox . (] o R T S S e e e B s e A B ] o 3= el 266-9265
o oA e AP A he SR o S aa i B s B F.'S. Davidsomii. . e . L CPIRaINStR g TH UL SSss e 00 SOV S e 422-5675
Eredericton; INUB:. . oo it i e e W. L. /Macnamara......comes . . . ... ... ... R R AR A o I o I oo 40 . 475-7251
Halifax, N.S........ e i TR I G.W. Fleming. . cu. i ... o onn oo 154N BaTiNGION: Sn < & ciore siaie o sl ie s Satatos s 423-8326
Kingston,iOnRt. . . et Nt herilhm s Blamnks - JAMCCoy: it cateranien B o e 155 Wellinglon el s S S e S ae 548-3262
KitGheRer fOML. . /i g e e L aons e oot A, 0. Calvert. ... ... ... oo RIIRE: ) o oth o AU NESENN ORI < i N I s SR N 745-5635
5o e LY P O D e SN P S PR D e E. J. Kendall.... ... .coommspl . ... .. .. C PR A S T e e Ve St P SR ey .432-1177
Montréall (QUE: s et areteraa oo srels oL Dansereaul. . . i, .. o oummmie . ... SVVINOSOTESAMN ot srastote s wio's srorbllotaltol it oie's lavatats . 861-6811
Nanaimo BIC s s S ol s sbhn i i S wions E./RODINSON. . « o icisaieem o o W o otons sats e Can. Pac. Nanaimo Terminal................... 754-2331
NelsontBIGT . AR Tt ot b o el GLURIParkS . v . FootiofaBaker StG L. Lo 2 injen otk Seis SR . 362-2271
New Westminster, B.C................. C. OIS 5o oo oo e TS N CPRARAI SN, o< st =teiaioters e e T i ] 521-3131
OSNAWVALONE i Sisor: s Setsros s s, W. R. Clement. . ..... . oomee. . .. .... B o P ]S (e o o Do O 723-2224
ORaWa, ORLE: i sosmdit deias e <GLWL Thomas: s el ISR . o e o e B3 S PANKSINC s ks oo leisi o ots 3l et ala SHE S A ol o 731-1400
Petertborom@ONt: & . SRt b e i W. G. D. MacMillan....... | SO CRIRailiStn)ts Sl oL aianc il S Se sTISL Sl sl o 743-3511
QUEDEE G . 4 ¢ oo s elats e wae slola oins «Jd. R. Patenaude..... .. SR, . . ....... 2 T S e it ey Gt ofSRtb o0 B0 Tl S AR S0 BOE 529-9228
g L. P: TaChes cn sis-oion R B . . s Chateau Frontenac Hotel ..................... . 522-3841
Red Daer, Ala. .. e sihithe vais viors 5005 o6 L. A, MOMOW:. ... oo e, CPIRAI SIS 2 St s it e A St lete arsisisd el 346-2188
ReGiNg, SaSKiL . . viiie cteisiore Srere oo eiaisssinaors DATIBIcel st T R CPARAT SRS et e s oy NN o A e oo . 522-1664
S Al o N B b e et CELELBATge.. . it i SRR L HECRERAI |, STRtEASIN S S s 0 el (s yiet.: 672-9040/672-9200
Sherbrooke, QUE:. . ./ s sus varsiorn s o Jo R Timmins: ..o o oo g C PR AN SN s e e sloele < = CroteloTore] Sarsiosets skalotozslie . 562-3855
Sudbury; Ontse. il R cn o B O A. J: Longlade.:. ... s T aSamBE . .. ... .oni s C PR ST sl s et atsets e et ek aatola /o065 oata e .674-5247
iThunder Bay, (ONt.. .. oo e st sioleisiore stose CrAYGrant. .55 s TR . L CRIRAITSI St s e e o e .623-9733
IOTONT0 OME TS 8 o e el et S.A. Lodge... .o voe i REEE L L S or A n Al e e SR a8 S s o 366-7411
eNton, ONtel . sl e s ok e e D. JiiMcDonald: . ... SRS . . e CP Rail ST i S hias <o ol opere slalagret s Vot . 392-4515
ilir0is. BiVIeres; QUS. .. « . cuw cuvris siaints = 1 iCATON s sl sl AR . o CPR RAIISING oror 1o a%e svais stovalatels ol atsjaretarers Sl o 378-8800
Vancouver: BiGl e e R.RSReidh o n: SuOUNSNNNI . . O R S e B e s B B BB o 1 05 Gl o508 i 681-2212
VICHONIa S BlC S e trre s et oo S AL L HOIME . o s s o S Lot o TR 3901 BelleVillerSt Ja v oo et ieere inloine. ol s sl stof o 382-0731
WV IAS O O Mt il oot arsrodeiotarnrs tte s s = G: A KON« iie s e e S 500 Ouelette AVe. . ...ovvvinecrennemenerannnnn 256-3455
Winniped, Mam:. 4.5 sis < v s st oizin o o 2 J.C. Stewart... . ... oo 00 | 2 e S e A A R e et s A 946-3216
United States | Etats-Unis
Chicago, 1380603 5. & A bl oo S LHEISEher: - v s o A A S 39:SouthiltaiSallelSt: il & SR L ass Sai B % 939-3100
New York, N.Y. 10017......... Yl [ JHITTRAINON. o« soo ot ORI | . ooy S INEifthiAVe L Sah L S T 371-7570
Europe
London, W.C. 2..... Rp Rl e s o GOlAATT: e oo AR, Trafalgar Square
New Zealand | Nouvelle-Zélande
VY el G oD AN e s N e i s New Zealand Shipping Co. Ltd. (Head Office), C.P.O. Box 1699

14

Travelling with CP Rail

| En voyage avec le CP Rail

Timetables and what they mean—CP Rail timetables are printed for your
information.

First of all, how do you read them ?

It’s really very simple. The 24 hour clock is used to show departure and arrival
times. For example 0800 is 8:00 a.m., 1200 is noon, 1700 is 5:00 p.m.
Explanatory clocks appear on some of the pages. All arrival and departure times
are in accordance with the specific local time at that point.

Just as any public service, we strive for the utmost efficiency. however, we
cannot accept responsibility for any delays which may occur, and we would ask
that you be patient~, *

For your information, we have included arrival and departure times of other
connecting lines. We cannot, however, accept responsibility for failure to connect
with these services.

What about the trains ?7—Nearly all the trains listed in this timetable provide
full services and facilities such as air-conditioning and adjustable seats.

You'll find Meal Service cars on designated trains ; and for your further con-
venience, restaurants are provided in some CP Rail stations. All responsible efforts
will be made to provide these facilities, but changes without notice may be
necessitated by volume and requirements of traffic or emergencies.

Ticket talk—You can buy your tickets at the Company’s ticket offices anywhere.
Children five years of age and under twelve travel for half fare. Children under
five travel free when accompanied by a parent or guardian.

Your ticket will always be issued via the shortest and most direct line to your
destination, unless otherwise stated. Stopovers are possible too on certain classes
of tickets. Check with your CP Rail office.

Suppose you lose your tickets ? Buy another and get a receipt for it. Then

send the details of your loss to the nearest CP Rail Passenger Services office.

We cannot accept responsibility for lost tickets, however, if your ticket is found
and not used, you will receive a refund.

In case of any disagreement regarding tickets, privileges or accommodations,
please pay the amount asked and get a receipt. The Conductor doesn’t have the
authority to change the rules or make exceptions. Then write to the nearest

CP Rail Passenger Services office and any necessary adjustment will be gladly made.

Baggage—You can take two kinds of baggage on your CP Rail train trip;

hand baggage and checked baggage. Hand baggage—in reasonable quantity—

is the kind you keep with you in your car.

Checked baggage—your heavier pieces, suitcases, trunks, etc.—is shipped
separately in baggage cars.

By baggage, we mean clothing, personal effects, toilet articles, except liquids,
which you need for your comfort on the trip. It is against the law to carry combust-
ible, explosive, inflammable articles or radio active material in your baggage.

All articles must be packed in suitable trunks, suitcases, dress or suit packs, etc.
Adults are allowed to check up to 150 Ibs. of baggage without charge while
children travelling for half-fare are allowed 75 Ibs. each. The Company’s liability
for baggage is limited to $100.00 for 150 Ibs. and $50.00 for 75 Ibs. If your
baggage is over these weights it will, of course, be acceptable, at an additional
charge. Ifit's over these values you can easily arrange for insurance protection at
reasonable rates at any CP Rail office.

We make every effort to send your checked baggage with you on the same train ;
where this is not possible, it will be handled on the next most convenient schedule.
Sorry, but we can’t check any single piece of baggage over 250 Ibs. This is

where baggage becomes freight. Ask your Agent about convenient CP Rail

Freight services.

Lost something ?—Left your umbrella or briefcase on the train or at the station ?
Just ask your nearest uniformed CP Rail employee or Passenger office, and every
effort will be made to assist you.

Dogs, cats and other pets—You can't bear to leave them home. Fine,

then bring them along. While they are not allowed to stay with you on the train,
they will be comfortable and well taken care of in baggage cars at moderate rates.
Again, please ask our Passenger office.

The only exception to allowing pets in passenger carrying equipment is in the
case of a passenger travelling with a Seeing Eye dog. who may take his dog into
his coach or private room accommodation.

Going through customs—Your hand baggage has to be examined at border
points between the Uinited States and Canada. Canada Customs Inspectors are
located at all points in Canada indicated by the letter (C) in the station index

of this timetable. If you are checking baggage from the United States to these
points, it will be forwarded in bond for examination at time of delivery.
Important: If you check your baggage from one United States point to another or
from a station in Canada to another point in Canada via the United States it

need not be examined by Customs Officials.

|

. L’indicateur—Les indicateurs du CP Rail sont imprimés pour vous renseigner.
Tout d’abord, comment les lit-on ?
C’est vraiment simple. Les heures sont comptées de zéro a vingt-quatre. Par
exemple, 0800 correspond & 8h. AM, 1200 & midi, 1700 & 5h. PM. Ce systéme de
24 heures est illustré par des cadrans dans les pages de I'indicateur. Tous les
départs et arrivées qui apparaissent dans les tableaux sont conformes a I’'heure
en vigueur dans chaque localité.
Comme tous les services publics, nous nous efforcons de donner satisfaction.
Nous ne pouvons toutefois assumer la responsabilité des délais qui peuvent
survenir et nous vous demandons d’'étre patient.
Pour faciliter vos déplacements, nous avons ajouté les horaires des lignes
correspondantes. Nous ne pouvons toutefois assumer la responsabilité d’un ratage
de correspondance avec ces services.

Les trains—Presque tous les trains mentionnés dans cet indicateur possédent
tous les services et facilités comme la climatisation et les fauteuils inclinables.
Dans les trains désignés, vous trouverez des voitures avec service de repas. Pour
votre commodité, certaines gares du CP Rail renferment des restaurants.

Nous nous appliquons & fournir ces facilités, mais des modifications, sans préavis,
peuvent étre imposées par le volume et les exigences du trafic ou les cas d’urgence.

Les billets—\ous pouvez acheter vos billets a tous les bureaux des billets de
la compagnie. Les enfants dgés de cing ans et de moins de 12 ans paient demi-tarif.
Les enfants de moins de cing ans, accompagnés d'un parent ou gardien,
voyagent gratuitement.
La destination mentionnée sur votre billet sera atteinte par la route la plus
courte et la plus directe 8 moins d'indication contraire. Les arréts en cours de route
Zonépossibles aussi pour certaines classes de billets. Vérifiez auprés d'un bureau
u CP Rail.
Supposons que vous perdiez votre billet. Achetez-en un autre et demandez-en

recu. Faites ensuite parvenir les détails concernant votre perte au bureau des ~

voyageurs du CP Rail le plus rapproché. Nous n‘assumons pas le responsabilité
des billets perdus mais si votre billet a été trouvé et n'a pas été utilisé, vous serez
remboursé. En cas de mésentente quant a des billets, priviléges ou réservations,
veuillez payer le montant exigé et demander un recu. Le conducteur n’est

pas autorisé a8 modifier les réglements ou a faire des exceptions. Ecrivez ensuite
au bureau des voyageurs du CP Rail le plus rapproché ol nous serons

heureux de faire toute rectification qui s'imposera.

Les bagages—En voyage par train du CP Rail, vous pouvez apporter des
bagages a la main, en quantité raisonnable, que vous gardez avec vous dans le
train, et consigner les bagages plus lourds—malles, valises, etc.—qui sont
transportés séparément, dans les voitures a bagages.

Par bagages, nous entendons vétements, effets personnels, articles de toilette,
sauf les liquides, nécessaires & votre confort durant le voyage. Il est contraire a la
loi de transporter des combustibles, explosifs, articles inflammables ou matériel
radioactif dans vos bagages.

Tous les articles doivent étre mis dans des malles, valises, sacs, etc.

Les adultes peuvent consigner jusqu’a 150 Ib. de bagages sans frais tandis

que les enfants qui paient le demi-tarif ont droit & 75 Ib. La responsabilité de la
compagnie concernant les bagages est limitée a $100.00 pour 150 Ib. et $50.00
pour 75 Ib. Si vos bagages excédent ces poids, ils seront évidemment acceptés
moyennant des frais de transport additionnels. Si leur valeur dépasse les
montants ci-dessus, vous pouvez facilement les faire assurer & des taux raison-
nables, & tout bureau du CP Rail.

Nous nous efforcons de transporter vos bagages consignés dans le méme

train que vous prenez; quand ce n’est pas possible, ils sont transportés dans le
prochain train le plus pratique.

Nous n'acceptons pas a la consigne tout article dont le poids excéde 250 Ib.

Le transport de telles piéces reléve alors du service-marchandises. Demandez a notre
agent de vous renseigner sur les services-marchandises du CP Rail.

Les pertes—Si vous laissez votre parapluie ou votre serviette dans le train
ou a la gare, informez-en un employé du CP Rail ou le bureau des voyageurs le
plus rapproché et nous ferons en sorte de vous venir en aide.

Chiens, chats et autres ani x d iques—Si vous ne pouvez

supporter de laisser vos animaux favoris & la maison, emmenez-les alors avec vous.
Bien qu'il ne soit pas permis de les garder avec vous dans le train, ils voyageront
en tout confort, dans une voiture & bagages, a un prix modéré. Renseignez-

vous & ce sujet auprés du bureau des voyageurs.

Il'y a exception dans le cas d'un aveugle voyageant avec son chien; ce dernier
peut prendre place auprés de son maitre dans un coach ou dans toute autre voiture.

\ Les douanes—Les bagages que vous transportez doivent étre inspectés aux
frontiéres qui séparent les Etats-Unis du Canada. Les douaniers canadiens sont
postés aux endroits marqués de la lettre (C) a I'index des gares et cet indicateur.
Si vous consignez vos bagages aux Etats-Unis pour expédition a ces endroits, ils
seront gardés en entrepot pour examen au moment de la livraison. Important :
si vous consignez des bagages a un endroit des Etats-Unis pour expédition
dans un autre endroit des Etats-Unis ou & une gare du Canada pour expédition a
une autre du Canada, par voie des Etats-Unis, ces bagages ne seront pas
inspectés parles douaniers.

16



